
7



20
19

 S
m

al
l D

ra
in

ag
e 

- 
Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
 R

ev
ie

w
 (1

=
 T

op
 C

ho
ic

e,
 2

 =
 S

ec
on

d 
C

ho
ic

e,
 3

 =
 T

hi
rd

 C
ho

ic
e,

 4
 =

 L
ow

er
/U

N
K

)

KPG

RH2

Hai
nlin

e

KBA

Ota
k

W
SP

R
el

ev
an

t 
P

ro
je

ct
 E

xp
er

ie
n

ce
 

1
2

4
3

4
4

E
xp

er
ie

n
ce

 w
it

h
 H

P
A

/C
re

ek
 W

o
rk

1
2

4
3

4
4

S
m

al
l S

ca
le

 P
ro

je
ct

s
2

1
3

4
4

4

A
b

ili
ty

 t
o

 k
ee

p
 p

ro
je

ct
 o

n
 s

ch
ed

u
le

 a
n

d
 w

it
h

in
 B

u
d

g
et

 
1

2
4

3
4

4

P
ro

je
ct

 T
ea

m
 A

va
ila

b
ili

ty
 o

f 
K

ey
 T

ea
m

 M
em

b
er

s 
 

2
2

U
N

K
U

N
K

U
N

K
U

N
K

K
n

o
w

le
d

g
e 

o
f 

C
it

y 
, P

la
n

 P
ro

ce
ss

, D
ra

in
ag

e 
S

ys
te

m
1

2
4

3
4

4

T
O

T
A

L
S

(L
ow

es
t T

ot
al

 S
co

re
 is

 b
es

t)
8

11
19

16
20

20

F
ir

m
 R

an
k

(1
 -

 3
, L

ow
es

t =
 B

es
t)

1
2

4
3

5
5

W
:\P

W
 E

ng
\P

R
O

JE
C

T
S

\A
- 

D
R

 P
ro

je
ct

s\
A

nn
ua

l S
m

al
l D

ra
in

ag
e 

P
ro

gr
am

s\
20

19
 S

D
P

 (
91

94
12

01
)\

02
 -

 F
un

di
ng

 a
nd

 F
in

an
ce

\C
on

su
lta

nt
 S

el
ec

tio
n\

(0
15

) 
- 

C
M

 C
on

su
lta

nt
 S

el
ec

tio
n\

C
M

 S
up

po
rt

 P
ro

po
sa

l R
at

in
g

 2
01

9.
xl

sx

8



CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

Amendment #1 

Between the City of Tukwila and KPG, P.S. 

That portion of Contract No. 19-061 between the City of Tukwila and KPG, P.S. is hereby 
amended as follows: 

Article 2, Scope of Services, shall be supplemented with the following: 
The Consultant agrees to provide construction services in accordance with the scope of work included as 
Exhibit A-1. 

Article 3 - Duration of Agreement; Time for Performance shall be modified as follows: 
This Agreement shall be in full force and effect for a period commencing upon execution and ending July 15, 
2020, unless sooner terminated under the provisions hereinafter specified. Work under this Agreement shall 
commence upon written notice by the City to the Consultant to proceed. The Consultant shall perform all 
services and provide all work product required pursuant to this Agreement no later than July 15, 2020 unless 
an extension of such time is granted in writing by the City. 

Article 4, Payment, shall be modified as follows:   
Payment for work provided by Consultant shall be made as provided on Exhibit B-1, attached hereto, 
provided that the total amount of payment to the Consultant for this work not exceed $70,442.00 without 
express written modification of the Agreement signed by the City.  The new total contract shall not exceed 
$149,426.00 without express written modification of the Agreement signed by the City. 

All other provisions of the contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

Dated this ________ day of ___________________________, 20________________. 

CITY OF TUKWILA CONTRACTOR 

_ 
Allan Ekberg, Mayor Printed Name:_______________________ 

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Christy O’Flaherty, MMC, City Clerk Office of the City Attorney 

Nelson Davis, KPG. P.S.

9



10



11



12



13



14



15




